
2026 Maryville University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (27), Opp (26)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Ruiz, Laila .571 4-4 14 6 8 1 0 6 10 27 1.929 1 0 1 0 .563 1 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
8 Kosnoff, Jenna .533 4-4 15 4 8 1 1 3 8 20 1.333 0 0 2 0 .533 0 1 0-0 15 12 0 1.000
20 Gdowski, Cailynn .250 4-4 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 5 0 4 1 .538 0 1 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
10 McBride, Madi .250 4-3 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 4 0 1 0 .625 0 1 0-0 4 7 3 .786
19 Wagner, Kaitlyn .200 3-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 2 0 3 0 .429 0 0 0-0 11 1 0 1.000
11 Lenon, Mandi .182 4-4 11 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 6 0 1.000
2 Williamson, Marley .182 4-4 11 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 2 1 1 0 .357 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
24 Bondurant, Miranda .143 3-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 0 0 2 0 .143 0 1 0-0 12 1 0 1.000
6 Guerrero, Olivia 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
44 Erb, Emily .750 4-1 4 3 3 2 0 0 1 5 1.250 1 0 0 0 .800 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
9 Johnson, Nora .250 2-1 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
5 Perales, Leah .200 2-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000
1 Boyle, Cora .000 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
33 Koth, Addison .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
00 Watson, Aubrey .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Deakin, Payton .000 3-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
98 Wolf, Addison .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
22 Riggle, Marisa .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Maxel, Mia .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
21 Schroeder, Kelsey .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .295 4-4 105 26 31 6 1 9 24 66 .629 19 1 27 1 .405 1 4 2-3 80 34 3 .974
Opponents .312 4-4 109 15 34 5 0 1 14 42 .385 11 0 20 2 .375 0 2 4-5 78 36 3 .974

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Maxel, Mia 2.74 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 8 5 3 2 8 1 0 0 .267 1 0 0 0 0
9 Johnson, Nora 2.80 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 2 2 3 3 2 0 1 .300 0 0 0 0 0
1 Boyle, Cora 4.00 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 7.0 9 4 4 4 3 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
26 Scieszinski, Aubrey 5.00 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 11 5 5 2 6 2 0 0 .344 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.67 0-2 9 3 0 0 0 26.2 34 16 14 11 20 5 0 1 .312 2 0 0 0 0
Opponents 6.19 2-1 9 3 0 0 0 26.0 31 26 23 19 27 6 1 9 .295 3 1 0 0 1



2026 Maryville University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Kosnoff, Jenna 27 15 12 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
18 Ruiz, Laila 13 13 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bondurant, Miranda 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Wagner, Kaitlyn 12 11 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lenon, Mandi 10 4 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Perales, Leah 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Williamson, Marley 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Erb, Emily 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Gdowski, Cailynn 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Deakin, Payton 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Boyle, Cora 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Scieszinski, Aubrey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Maxel, Mia 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Johnson, Nora 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 McBride, Madi 14 4 7 3 .786 1 0 0 — 0 0
00 Watson, Aubrey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 O'Flaherty, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Schroeder, Kelsey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Riggle, Marisa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Koth, Addison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Guerrero, Olivia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
98 Wolf, Addison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 117 80 34 3 .974 11 0 0 — 0 0
Opponents 117 78 36 3 .974 3 0 0 — 0 0


